July 7/91

(4-683.)

#### Mineral Survey No. 1282

Lot No.

Gie a Land District.

#### FIELD NOTES

Section:

Claim located Sec. 785 and Dec. 2, 18%.

Surveyed commenced 1, 18%.

Surveyed commenced 1, 18%.

Surveyed commenced 1, 18%.

Ang

# PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE	W. 77 .	and temes M. Dlott
do solemply	LILLIAM.	Heyn and James M. Platt,
that we will	l level the	at we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins,
either by st	ticking or	dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all
notable obje	ects, and t	he true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
		ty, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
		martin bortileo
		, known as the
	Lay	, known as the
situate in	Warren	mining district,
		Cochise County, Arizona Territory,
in Section		Township No, Range No
		Man Al
		William Aryn, Chainman.
128 123	*	Lames M. Palo, Chainman.
- ( E	10	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
	10	me this <b>16th</b> day of <b>February</b> , 18 99.
		S. J. Filliams
		expires December 15th, A. D. 1901.) Notary Public.
I,1	William.	Heyn, do solemnly swear that I will well and
truly perfo	rm the du	ties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties,
		ions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Min	ing Claim	of
known as t	the	:th
more fully	described	in the preceding affidavit.
		eman employed), Axeman.
6		Subscribed and sworn to by the said William Heyn
JEAL	-	before me this <b>16th</b> day of
	1	February A. D. , 18 99.
/		
		S. J. Williams
		expires December 15thA. D. 1901.) Notary Public.
		ze Valencia, do solemnly swear that I will
well and dr	uly perfor	m the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
duties, acco	ording to 1	instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the galaim of Martin College
survey of t	the Mining	Claim of Puarte Conetto
	u	Ray" and "Leo",
more fully	described	in the preceding affidavit.
		Jose Valencia, Flagman.
		Subscribed and sworn to by the said Jose Valencia
OF ALE	4	before me this T6th day of
	to	February A. D. , 18 99.
LIEFIE	4	
COMMEN	6,	S. J. Milliams
	o 6-145 mission	Notary Public.  expires December I5th, I90I.)
(My Con	mission	expires December 15th, 1901.

Survey So. 1282 Hoy Lode Beginning at borto / Adjutiche with location a pine post 3 ft. long 4 inc. dy. All one foot inground bol-rock, in sound d) stone, scribed 1-1282 JR.M.C. Whene, U.S.M.M. No 4 D Warren Dist. bra N. 62-22 £ 4225 /1. Sor No. 2 Tip Jop (1067) bre N. 47. 37 H 10.3 ft no tree or rock bearings available There \ S. 49-1 W. 559,6 a lime slove ruf bra MrE. 1495 To bor No 2 a pine fort 4ft long 4 ms. ogt in mondel 1) stone set 10 mes in ground It bedrock scribed 2-1282 R.M.C. where Lac. cor. bus 549-11 60.2 ft no tru or rock bearing available Three 1547°-16E 5935 To Cor 203 identical with location a pine post 4 ft long time Dyt in mound of stone Set one fort mi ground & bed rock setribed 3-1282 R.M.C. There a cross on limston reef marked × 3-1287 BR brs, N 48-15 W 25 ft. no other bearing gradas Thunce NH9:/E Cor. & of thate manch 1495 To Con No 4

3

7+ a pimpost of fr long of stone set & in month It bed rock scribble 4-1282 RNC Whence Loe cor and cor so 3 DTip Job (1067) bone 562-47 6.5 ft Un exposed surface of bed rock about 14 x12 in sloping upward at 450 marked X 4-1282 B.R. for N47º1611. 81/2 ft. There N47°-1621. 293,6 To monument centre each location, a mound of Thome 3ft base 3 st high 593.5 To bor to 1 The phace of beginning the at all Corners of Roy 12-20 E

---

Beginning of the Cor to!

Significan with location poor algo!

They had of this Juney and which in addition marking already wolld I serial 1-1282/1.6 Thurseithe initeal mount of The Les bears N62722 E 4275 Jack 707 9 ft. U.S. M.M. No4 ko 1495 To bor No 2: (Loc cor brs 8 49°-1'W 602ft) identical mit bornon of Ray Lade of this Survey and which In addition 5 marks already described I seriou 2-12/82 L.M.C. There 123-50'W 612 Fo Gor NO. 3 a pine post 3 for long 4 mes spean, in maked Trok, set 6 makes In ground to bed rock Sefribed 3-1282 LM.Co Muree location are beaux 572-10W 12,9ft, the O'Nie flag pole brain N 10-45 E !: Das Cologas Peak bears 1 50-20 E no tru of pack brainings evaluated to There of the proposition of the second of th 14705 To lear No 4! a prin post 3 flory 4 into squate, in monthed of Stone set 10 ms, ingrand Abrarock, Scribed 4-1282 LAG. E. Whener Excution cor bears IN 49°E 96.1 ft., flag- staff at N, 30-39'E! the While flag no other bearings available

Thuren 5 23°-50 E 264,2 To so-called center of north end of keo also a cor of Hook Choppen", a redward post, in mound of stone 3 ft high 4 nies. of scribed 1282 T.M.C. also 1/061 W.C. Intercet West side line of Tip Jop claim at &N. 56.45'E!, 4.1 ft from Cor 3225 To bor No! The placed beginning Variation at all corners. of the Leo 12-20 E Roy lode Led lode 18.60 20.25 acres Shess area in Conflict with Tip Jop .001 18.60 38.85 Met area lotte claims Location This claim is localed in Warren District, The 28 S. Range 24 F about orde mile southerly adjoins the Tip Top (1067) Wagner (1121) Word Chopper (1061). Hattie Manchester (un-The presumed come adjoining claims. The ledges is paraclel. Its the sade lines forth Telains

Expenditure of Five Hundred Letify that the race of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereaby the claimant and his grantors is not less that five hundred dollars and that said suprovements consist - Roy 4 a shaft on that Roy which bre from loor No. H. N 49 W 220 ft. 61/2 × 41/2 ft. 10 ft deep Value \$120 2 a shaft on the Boy which brs. from bor No. H. N. 51° 30'W 246 ft. 5x4ft. 9ft dup Vaen 75 3 a but on The Roy, The face Jorhich bra. from Cor. 184 571.45'TV 234 ft. 4.8 ft mide 7.6 ft. face, running metaly 17 ft in rock Value 126 1 & Discovery cut on Roy, the Hor. A.B. N. 75- 35 E 674ft.
31/2 ft mide 9 ft face runming misterly in book 24 ft Value 150 a shaft on the Roy which bro, from bor hot3 N. 25 E 499 St. 6 X4 ft 7 ft deep Value

-

Lio 2 a cut and turnel on The Leo; the face of ent bears from Cor Ho! N 5 3 - 2 5 W 175 ft, 5 ft mide 12 ft. face running south. metily in socke 19 ft; the turnel turns un at face of cut is oft mile Danielion 7 1 Value of Cut Flund \$340 Ja Series of Cuts and Hallow shafto out the Leo, be-growing at a point John Corto H. NIDE 350 ft, extending South earliery 210 ff to a Point, from on No. 2, 184-35t 3018 ft annut of rock remond 1600 Cubbe feet Valued mork \$600

W Table

9

This survey was made

mit a fronty down

month tolar attach

mut

The course mudeflet

ed from the true muchin

as determined by devet solar

otrevature.

The distance over

measured mitta 100

for steel tape.

John & Pokfeeow U.S. Deplie, Min. Sunger June 7 1899 The disagreement between
these fised notes
and the course on
record of the Tipe
Tope (1067) and Tragner
(1121) are den to errors
in the latter
I chiefsed my lines
having this disagreemuch in mind and
found the true Course
of the S. W. and of Tip Tope
(15 be NH7-2674 dist. 610,3 ft
The Sunsy W. side of Wagner

Lowell boe NH8's for E

.

From Bor No. of Roy annument of thems beaux & 72° - 30'm 23" for Land morning and locations; and free on the South outher the South outher And H. J. Lode outher Anthomostuly direction at a point judge of a forth outher the South into a northwaterly direction 300 feet. Jand N. January direction for the Hayland N. Josh "Hayland N. Josh"

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES. A list of the names of the individuals employed by United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim Carlingoffello and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. De Valureia, de solemnly swear that we assisted fellow, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Martine ..., known as the.... in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Tose Valencia, Flagman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 4th day of March, 1899 S. M. Williams

6-167 (My Commission expires Dec 15th 1901.)

#### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, John A Rock feeow, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for , dated , dated
Of the Ode 10 10 96 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Martin Collette
Rey and bes known as the
Situate in Mining District
County, Ang, in Section
, Township No, Range No. Unsurveyed
and designated as Survey No. /282 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or his grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
of expenditures upon any other claim.
and the plant
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said John A. Rochfellow,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, Defore me A comes Rolls
4 Notary Pullic / this Seventh
day of June 1 1899. ms commission
Toulines march 27 1/1901
James Reill
Noten Polito:
0 6-154

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We William Hayn and J. Collins
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law depose and say: that we are acquainted
with the
Warren Mining district, Cochese County,
Arizona Territory, for which fame fleilly ally for
Martin Costello claimant
ha made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the
Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon
by the applicantandgrantorexceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further
that we are not personally interested in said mine.
William Hrun
0-60 100 10-1
J. V. Gloceny
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Cochide \ 88.
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this
first (1st) any of May 1899
Totay Public
(My Commosion effice Dec 15-1901)

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Walling Harry Of Collins
and figures of the second
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are acquainted
with the dec mining claim, situated in
Warren Mining district, Cochies County,
Arizona Territory, for which James Beilly atty for
Martin Costrees claimant
ha made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the
Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon
by the applicantandgrantorexceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further
that we are not personally interested in said mine,
William Afryn
Ja Colling
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Cochise \ 88.
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this
first (1st) day of May 1899
S.T. Tieliams notary Public
(my Commission equies dec 15-1901)

A.C. McClurg & Co., Chicago, Ill.

> notice of Mining Location 2 To all Whom It May Concern: " Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, having 4 complied with all the requirements of Chapter XXXII, of 5 Title 6, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and 6 the local mining laws, rules and regulations, has this day located fifteen hundred (1500) linear fect of shis vein or lode; Dearing precious metals, with all dips, Spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) 10 feet on each pide of the center of vein, with all mineral de= 11 - posits oherein; and all timber growing within the limits 12 of paid claim, and all water and water privileges there-13 on or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the 14 provisions of the United States mining laws, under which 15 it is located. 16 This claim commences at this momenteet and notice 17 placed upon the ledge and runs 750 feet in a South Hasterly 18 direction, and runs 750 feet in a north easterly direction along 19 the ledge. The exterior boundaries are as follows, to-wit: 20 Commencing at a monument of stones at the north end center 21 of claim; and running 300 feet in a north Wasterly direction to a pronument of stone at the north West corner of claim; thence in a South Westiely direction parallel with the ledge 1500 feet 24 to a monument of stone at the South West corner of claim; 25 thence at right angles across the ledge in a South lastirly di-26 - rection 600 feet to a mornimul of stone at the South east 27 Corner of claim; thence parallel with the ledge in a Morth 28 easterly direction 1500 feet to a morniment of slone at the 29 north east corner of claim; there at right angles across 30 the ledge in a north Westerly direction 300 feet to a more-31 ment apor the ledge and place of beginning This selledge may be more generally discribed as situated

2 Perche Sam and Selver Bear gulches. Its east pide line is she Wast Side line of the Wagoner (a Patented mining Claim). Its northered is about 1500 ft South west of ohe Silver Bear House, and about one mile South of the Your of Bisbee in Warren Mining District, Cochiae County, Genitory of arizona, and shall be known as the Roy mining claim.

8 Dated on the ground; this 7th day of December 1895

9 Witness

Mastin Costello Localor Patrick Gunningham. Filed and recorded at request of James Beilly Feby 26th a.D. 1896 at 4. P.M. County Recorder. 14 Territory of arizona \ 15 Cochise \ 33. I. M. J. Brown, County Recorder in and for the County of 17 Cochise, Territory of arizona, do hereby certify that the above 18 and foregoing instrument is a full, true and cornect, copy 19 of the Location notice" of the Boy" mining claim, as appears of record in Book 9, Records of Mines, at pages 576 au 57? 21 Shereof, of the Records of Cochise County, now in my office 22 Simmeruder my hand and official Seal this 12 th day 28 of Hebruary a.D. 1898. M. J. Brown By E. & Brown Deputy ".

Notice of Mining Location. 2 To all Whom It may Concerni. " notice is hereby given that the undersigned, having 4 complied with all the requirements of Chapter XXXII, of Title 5 6, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and the local o siming laws, rules and regulations, has this day located Fifteen hundred (1500) linear feet of this veinor lode; bearing 8 precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) fect on each pide 10 of the center of vein, with all mineral deposits contained In therein; and all timber growing within the limits of 12 said claim, and all water and water privileges ohereon 18 or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions 14 of the United States mining laws, under which it is located 15 This claim commenced at this monument and notice 16 placed upon the ledge and runs 750 feet in a South Wasterly 17 direction, and 750 feet in a north lasterly direction along 18 the ledge. The exterior boundaries are as follows, to-wit: 19 Commencing at a monument of stones at the Booth east 20 Center of claim; and running 300 feet in a north Hesterly 21 direction to a monument of stone at the north West corner of claim; thence in a South Hesterly direction parallel with 28 the ledge 1500 feet to a monument of stones at the South Hest 24 comer of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge 25 ma South lasterly direction 600 feet to a monument of 26 stones at the South east corner of claim; thence parallel with the ledge in a north easterly direction 1500 feet to a 28 morning stone at the north last corner of claim; 29 Thence at right angles across the ledge in a north Wasterly 30 direction 300 feet to a monument upon the ledge and 31 place of beginning, This ledge may be more generally 32 described as situated On the eastern Slope, and near.

The top of the mountain which lies between the uncle Same 2 and Silver Bear Gulches and about 2,000 feet South West of the Selver Bear frame house, It is seperated on oh wast from the Wagoner (a Patented claim) by the width of the Boy ming claim, the three remning along side and parallel with One another. It lies about One mile South Distre in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Versitory of arizona, and shall be known as the Des Dated one the ground; this 12 Lay of December 1895.

Witness Martin Costello. Goedlor.

Patrick Coursingham.

Filed and recorded at request of James Beilly Feby 20th A.D. 14 1896, at 4- P.M. a. Wentworth County 1 County Recorder. 17 Territory of arizona, 18 Country of Cochise 500. 19 J. M. J. Brown, County Recorder in and for the Country of 20 Cochise, Territory of arizona, do hereby certify that the above 21 and foregoing instrument is a full, true and correct, Copy 22 of the Location Protice of the ber "mining claim, as appears 28 of record in Brok 9, Record of Minus, at pages 5754576. Thereof, of the Records of Cochise County, now in my office.

Tiven under my hund and official Seal, shis 12th day of 26 February a.D. 1898. By E. J. Brown Deputy. ..

Nua gliff-WOOD CHOPPER No 01 150 45 E 7 \$ 73° 34' W. M. County Little Dog B. Linas 1495th 1W. RO7. Control of the Contro WACNER. 19/8 naft 3.49°1.W N SURVEY NO. 1282 GILA LAND DISTRICT Surveyed Feb 17-24, 150 by J.A. Rockfellow U.S. Dep. Min MANCHESTER tarnie. Scale = 1 Inch = 200 ft.

### Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

#### Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Tucson Arizona
October 11, 1899.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Argona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of Martin Costello
, known as the
Roy and Leo"
situate in Marren mining district,
County, Anzona,
Cochise County, Arizona, in Section, Township No. 298, Range No. 248 (Musuweyed)
, designated as Survey No. 1282
executed by John A. Rockfellow, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Hely 17-24, 1899, under my instructions dated
October 16, 1898, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
George Christ
U. S. Surveyor General for Arigona.